The Bank account of the Society will be operated by any of the 
following two office bearers. 

21.1.1. Chairman /Vice-Chairman of the Society. 

21.1.2. Secretary of the Society. 

21.1.3. The Executive Committee at its discretion limit upto Rs. 25,000/- (Rs. Twenty 
Five thousand only) the cash balance which may be held by the Secretary to meet 
sundry expenses of the Society. 

21.1.4. Financial Years: The Accounting year for the Society shall be from 1st April to 

31st March. The annual income and expenditure accounts balance sheet of the